

4 year maintenance

71

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Maintenance					
Name of road from					
RESTATE Bherubhaya to					
Dusadh Tala to Banti					
Via Brahmanis Video					
lay Bherubhaya under					
MHSY					
Agency - Seema Devi					
Ag. No. - 43 SBD / 2018-20					
Date of work order - 17.03.2020					
Contract date of Compl.					
16.03.2021					
Actual date of Completion					
06.12.2020					
Period for 4 yr. main					
07.12.2023 to 06.12.2024					
Routine maintenance					
Work has been done by					
agency during above					
maintenance period					
Measurement of work done					
① Restoration of road					
Cuts					
1 x 21.83 x 1.25 x 0.30 = 8.18 m ³					
1 x 18.76 x 1.24 x 0.30 = 6.98 m ³					
1 x 16.59 x 1.22 x 0.25 = 5.06 m ³					
1 x 13.19 x 1.22 x 0.25 = 4.02 m ³					
1 x 15.25 x 1.24 x 0.30 = 5.62 m ³					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost.</u>					
① <u>Restoration of rain</u>					
<u>Cuts</u>					
<u>Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 72</u>					
<u>52.72 m³ @ Rs. 379.59/m³</u>					<u>Rs. 20012.76</u>
② <u>Maintenance of earthen</u>					
<u>Shoulders</u>					
<u>Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 72</u>					
<u>292.52 m² @ Rs. 56.81/m²</u>					<u>Rs. 16629.22</u>
③ <u>Repair to pot holes mix</u>					
<u>Seal Surfacing</u>					
<u>Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 73</u>					
<u>61.03 m² @ Rs. 253.45/m²</u>					<u>Rs. 15468.22</u>
④ <u>Patch repair on already</u>					
<u>filled pot holes</u>					
<u>Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 73</u>					
<u>61.03 m² @ Rs. 258.98/m²</u>					<u>Rs. 15806.22</u>
⑤ <u>Maintenance of house</u>					
<u>Pipe Culvert</u>					
<u>Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 73</u>					
<u>1 No. @ Rs. 1102.81 each</u>					<u>Rs. 1103.22</u>
⑥ <u>Maintenance of road</u>					
<u>Signs</u>					
<u>Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 73</u>					
<u>0.85 k.m. @ Rs. 1054.28/km</u>					<u>Rs. 896.22</u>
⑦ <u>Maintenance of road</u>					
<u>& km. Stones</u>					
<u>Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 73</u>					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
0.85 k.m. @ Rs. 711.43/km					Rs. 605.21
✓		Total		Rs.	70,519.20
Add 1% Labour Cost (+)				Rs.	705.20
Add 12% CST (+)				Rs.	8462.20
Less 0.51% to Total				Rs.	79686.20
Less 0.51% below (-)				Rs.	406.20
				Rs.	79280.00
17-10-2017 T.E 17-10-2017 AB 17-10-2017 AB					

<u>Material Statement</u>					
(i) E/W - 5	2.72	m ³			
(ii) Chips - 3	29	m ³			
(iii) Sand - 0	73	m ³			
(iv) Bitumen	293	kg			
Balance Bitumen	vide				
T.M.B. P. 69					499.50 kg
Consumption in 45 days					
Maintenance					293.10 kg
Balance					206.50 kg
17-10-2017 T.E 17-10-2017 AB 17-10-2017 AB					